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ENGLISH

HOW TO USE
1. Charge the pouch before first use.
2. Open the Case and place your device inside of the case.
3. The sterilizing process can only start when the pouch is closed. Place the zipper magnet on the 
pouch magnet. The pouch is now ready to work.

DEVICE LAYOUT:
1- Micro USB Input
2- On/Off button
3- LED indicator 

SPECIFICATIONS:
• Micro USB: 5V/0.3A
• Capacity: 400 mAh
• UVC wavelength: 270nm-280nm



DEEP SANITIZING
Solid Green - In the progress of Sanitize.
Flashing Green (3 seconds) - Sanitize Finished.
Turn Off - Sanitize Turn off

LED INDICATOR
Blue light - Fast sanitizing mode
Green light - Deep Sanitizing mode

FAST SANITIZING
Solid Blue - In the progress of Sanitize.
Flashing Blue (3 seconds) - Sanitize Finished.
Turn Off - Sanitize Turn off

4. There are two sanitizing modes - fast mode and deep mode. Fast mode will take 
300s and deep mode will take 10mins (600s).
- Fast sanitizing mode: Press the power button one time , the blue light on top cover 
will light up, the UVC LED inside the box will light up for 300 seconds. The blue light 
will flash 3 times when sanitizing finished and light will turn off.
- Deep sanitizing mode: Press the power button two times , the green light on top 
cover will light up, the UVC LED inside the box will light up for 10 minutes. The green 
light will flash 3 times when sanitizing finished and light will turn off.
5. Flip your device and repeat above steps to sanitize both sides.



WARNING!
• This product is provided with a safety mechanism to reduce the risk of exposure to ultraviolet radiation. 
   Do not defeat its purpose.
• Do not attempt to look directly at the UVC LEDS while the unit is on. UV light can be irritating to the 
   eyes and skin.
• Do not attempt to modify this product. It has been designed to contain UV exposure.
• Do not vigorously shake, hit or throw the product. 
• Please do not expose this device to moisture or heat sources
• This is not a toy, not suitable for children under the age of 7
• Only use included or certified accessories ( cables, chargers) to use the item. Unsafe cables or chargers 
   can influence the safety of the item. 



NEDERLANDS

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN:
1. Laad de pouch op voor het eerste gebruik.
2. Open de box er plaats uw mobiele apparaat.
3. Het sterilizeren kan alleen beginnen wanneer de pouch gesloten is. Plaats de magneet van de rits 
op de magneet in de pouch. De pouch kan nu gestart worden.

OVERZICHT APPARAAT:
1- Type-C ingang
2- Aan/uit-knop
3- LED-indicator 

SPECIFICATIES:
• Type-C ingang: 5V/0.3A
• Capaciteit: 400 mAh
• UVC golflengte: 270nm-280nm
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DIEPE ONTSMETTINSMODUS
Constant groen - Ontsmetting bezig
Knipperend groen - Ontsmetting voltooid
LED indicator uit - Ontsmettingsmodus uit

LED INDICATOR
Blauw licht - Snelle ontsmettingsmodus
Groen licht - Diepe ontsmettingsmodus

SNELLE ONTSMETTINGSMODUS
Constant blauw - Ontsmetting bezig
Knipperend blauw - Ontsmetting voltooid
LED indicator uit - Ontsmettingsmodus uit

4. Er zijn twee manieren van ontsmetten: snelle modus en diepe modus.
De snelle modus duurt 300 seconden en de diepe modus duurt 600 seconden.
- Snelle ontsmettingsmodus: Druk eenmaal op de aan/uit knop. De LED indicator 
blauw oplichten en het UV-C licht aan de binnenkant van de box zal 300 seconden 
branden. De blauwe LED indicator zal 3 maal knipperen wanneer het ontsmetten 
voltooid is en zal vervolgens uit gaan.
- Diepe ontsmettingsmodus: Druk tweemaal op de aan/uit knop. De LED indicator zal 
groen oplichten en het UV-C licht aan de binnenkant van de box zal 600 seconden 
branden. De groene LED indicator zal 3 maal knipperen wanneer het ontsmetten 
voltooid is er vervolgens uit gaan.
5. Draai het mobiele apparaat en herhaal bovenstaande stappen om beide kanten 
van het apparaat te ontsmetten.



WAARSCHUWING!
• Dit apparaat is voorzien van een veiligheidsmechanisme dat het risico op blootstelling aan ultraviolet 
   straling verkleind. Verniel dit mechanisme niet.
• Probeer niet direct in het UV-C licht te kijken wanneer het apparaat in werking is. UV-C licht kan  
   irritatie veroorzaken aan ogen en huid.
• Probeer de werking van dit apparaat niet aan te passen.
• Schud, sla of gooi het product niet. 
• Houd dit apparaat uit de buurt van vocht en warmtebronnen
• Dit is geen speelgoed, niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 7 jaar.
• Gebruik alleen meegeleverde of gecertificeerde accessoires (kabels, oplader). Onveilige kabels of 
   opladers kunnen de veiligheid van het item beïnvloeden. 
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DEUTSCH 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
1. Laden Sie den Beutel vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf
2. Öffnen Sie das Gehäuse und platzieren Sie Ihr Gerät im Gehäuse.
3. Der Sterilisationsprozess kann nur gestartet werden, wenn die Tasche geschlossen ist. Platzieren 
Sie den Reißverschlussmagneten auf den seitlichen Taschenmagneten. Die Tasche ist jetzt 
betriebsbereit.

LAYOUT DES GERÄTS:
1- Micro USB Eingang
2- Ein/Aus-Taste
4- LED anzeige 

TECHNISCHE DATEN:
• Micro USB Eingang: 5V/0.3A
• Kapazitat: 400 mAh
• UVC Wellenlänge: 270nm-280nm



KONTROLLLEUCHTE

SCHNELLE DESINFEKTION
Leuchtet Blau - Desinfektion läuft.
Blinkend Blau (3 Sekunden) - Desinfektion abgeschlossen.
Ausschalten - Desinfektion ausschalten.

INTENSIV DESINFEKTION
Leuchtet Grün - Desinfektion läuft.
Blinkend Grün (3 Sekunden) - Desinfektion abgeschlossen.
Ausschalten - Desinfektion ausschalten.

4. Es gibt zwei Desinfektionsmodi - den Schnellmodus und den Intensivmodus.
Der Schnellmodus dauert 300s und der Intensivmodus dauert 10 Minuten (600s).
*Schnellmodus: Drücken Sie den Netzschalter einmal, das blaue Licht auf der oberen 
Abdeckung leuchtet auf, die UVC-LED in der Box leuchtet 300 Sekunden lang auf. 
Das blaue Licht blinkt dreimal, wenn die Desinfektion abgeschlossen ist und das 
Licht erlischt.
*Intensivmodus: Drücken Sie den Netzschalter zweimal, das grüne Licht auf der 
oberen Abdeckung leuchtet auf, die UVC-LED in der Box leuchtet 10 Minuten lang 
auf. Das grüne Licht blinkt dreimal, wenn die Desinfektion abgeschlossen ist, und 
das Licht erlischt.
5. Drehen Sie Ihr Gerät um und wiederholen Sie die obigen Schritte, um beide Seiten 
zu reinigen.



ACHTUNG!
• Dieses Produkt ist mit einem Sicherheitsmechanismus ausgestattet, um 
  das Risiko einer Exposition gegenüber ultravioletter Strahlung zu verringern. 
  Verändern Sie nicht den Bestimmungszweck des Geräts.
• Versuchen Sie NICHT direkt in die UVC-LEDs zu schauen, während das Gerät 
   eingeschaltet ist. UV-Licht kann die Augen und die Haut reizen.
• Versuchen Sie NICHT dieses Gerät zu verändern.
• Das Produkt nicht heftig schütteln, stoßen oder werfen. 
• Bitte schützen Sie das Gerät vor Feuchtigkeit und Wärmequellen.
• Das Gerät ist kein Spielzeug und nicht für Kinder unter 7 Jahren geeignet.
• Verwenden Sie nur die mitgelieferten oder zertifizierte Zubehörteile (Kabel,  
   Ladegeräte) mit dem Gerät. Unsichere Kabel oder Ladegeräte können die  
   Sicherheit des Geräts beeinträchtigen. 
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FRANÇAIS

APPARIEMENT DES DEUX ÉCOUTEURS
1. Charger le sachet avant la première utilisation
2. Ouvrez le boîtier et placez votre appareil à l’intérieur du boîtier.
3. Le processus de stérilisation ne peut commencer que lorsque la poche est fermée. Placez l’aimant 
de la fermeture éclair sur l’aimant de la poche. La poche est maintenant prête à fonctionner.

PRÉSENTATION DE L’APPAREIL :
1- Entrée Micro USB
2- Bouton marche/arrêt
3- Témoin LED

CARACTÉRISTIQUES:
• Entrée Micro USB: 5V/0.3A
• Capacite: 400mAh
• UVC longueur d’ondes : 270nm-280nm



TABLEAU DES VOYANTS LUMINEUX POUR LE STÉRILISATEUR

DÉSINFECTION RAPIDE
Bleu fixe - En cours de désinfection.
Bleu clignotant (3 secondes) - Désinfection terminé.
Eteint - Désinfection éteinte

DÉSINFECTION EN PROFONDEUR
Vert fixe - En cours de désinfection.
Vert clignotant (3 secondes) - Désinfection terminé.
Eteint - Désinfection éteinte

4. Il existe deux modes de désinfection - le mode rapide et le mode en profondeur. Le 
mode rapide prend 300 secondes et le mode en profondeur 10 minutes (600s).
*Mode de désinfection rapide : Appuyez une fois sur le bouton de mise en marche, 
le voyant bleu sur le dessus du boitier s’allumera, la LED UVC à l’intérieur s’allumera 
pendant 300 secondes. La lumière bleue clignotera 3 fois lorsque la désinfection sera 
terminée et la lumière s’éteindra.
*Mode de désinfection en profondeur : Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton de mise en 
marche, le voyant vert sur le dessus du boitier s’allumera, le voyant UVC à l’intérieur 
s’allumera pendant 10 minutes. Le voyant vert clignotera 3 fois lorsque la désinfection 
sera terminée et la lumière s’éteindra.
5. Retournez votre appareil et répétez les étapes ci-dessus pour désinfecter les 
deux côtés.



AVERTISSEMENT !
• Ce produit est doté d’un mécanisme de sécurité visant à réduire le risque d’exposition aux rayons 
   ultraviolets. N’allez pas à l’encontre de son objectif.
• N’essayez pas de regarder directement les LEDs UVC lorsque l’appareil est allumé. La lumière UV peut 
   être irritante pour les yeux et la peau.
• N’essayez pas de modifier ce produit. Il a été conçu pour contenir l’exposition aux UV.
•  Évitez de secouer le produit violemment, de le heurter et de le jeter. 
• N’exposez pas ce dispositif à l’humidité ou à des sources de chaleur.
• Ce produit n’est pas un jouet, il ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 7 ans.
• Utilisez uniquement les accessoires fournis ou certifiés (câbles, chargeurs) avec ce produit. Les câbles 
   et les chargeurs présentant un danger peuvent influencer la sécurité du produit. 
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ESPAÑOL

CÓMO UTILIZAR
1. Cargue el sobre antes del primer uso
2. Abre la carcasa y coloca tu dispositivo dentro de la carcasa.
3. El proceso de esterilización solo puede comenzar cuando el estuche está cerrado. Coloca el imán 
de la cremallera en el imán del estuche. El estuche ahora está listo para funcionar.

DISEÑO DEL DISPOSITIVO:
1- Entrada Micro USB
2- Botón de encendido/apagado
3- Indicador LED

ESPECIFICACIONES:
• Entrada Micro USB : 5V/0.3A
• Capacidad: 400mAh
• Longitud de onda UVC: 270nm-280nm



TABLA DE LUZ INDICADORA

DESINFECCIÓN RAPIDA
AZUL FUERTE - EN PROGRESO DE DESINFECCIÓN.
AZUL PARPADEANTE (3 SEGUNDOS) - DESINFECCIÓN TERMINADA.
APAGAR - DESINFECCIÓN APAGADA.

DESINFECCIÓN PROFUNDA
Verde fuerte - En progreso de Desinfección.
Verde parpadeante (3 segundos) - Desinfección terminada.
Apagar - Desinfección apagada.

4. Hay dos modos de desinfección: modo rápido y modo profundo. El modo rápido 
tarda 300s y el modo profundo tarda 10 minutos (600s).
* Modo de desinfección rápido: presiona el botón de encendido una vez, la luz azul en 
la cubierta superior se iluminará, el LED UVC dentro de la caja se iluminará durante 
300 segundos. La luz azul parpadeará 3 veces cuando finalice la desinfección y la 
luz se apagará.
* Modo de desinfección profunda: presione el botón de encendido dos veces, la luz 
verde en la cubierta superior se iluminará, el LED UVC dentro de la caja se iluminará 
durante 10 minutos. La luz verde parpadeará 3 veces cuando finalice la desinfección 
y la luz se apagará.
5. Dale la vuelta a tu dispositivo y repite los pasos anteriores para desinfectar 
ambos lados.



¡ADVERTENCIA!
• Este producto cuenta con un mecanismo de seguridad para reducir el riesgo 
   de exposición a la radiación ultravioleta. 
• NO intents mirar directamente a los LEDS UVC mientras la unidad está encendida. La luz UV puede ser 
   irritante para los ojos y la piel.
• NO intentes modificar o manipular este producto. Ha sido diseñado para contener la exposición a los 
   rayos UV.
• No agite fuertemente, golpee ni arroje el producto. 
•  No exponga este dispositivo a la humedad ni a fuentes de calor
•  Este dispositivo no es un juguete. No apto para niños menores de 7 años
•  Utilice solo los accesorios incluidos o certificados (cables, cargadores) para este artículo. Los cables y 
    cargadores no seguros pueden influir en la seguridad del artículo. 



SVENSKA

ANVÄNDNING
1. Ladda påsen innan första användning
2. Öppna fodralet och placera din enhet i fodralet.
3. Steriliseringsprocessen kan endast påbörjas när fodralet är stängt. Placera den magnetiska 
dragtappen på fodralets magnet. Fodralet är nu redo att användas. 

ENHETENS LAYOUT:

1- Micro USB ingång
2- Strömbrytare
3- LED indikator 

SPECIFIKATIONER:
1- Micro USB ineffekt: 5V/0.3A
2- Capacity: 400mAh
2- UVC våglängd: 270nm-280nm
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INDIKATOR LJUSTABELL

SNABBSANERING
Stadigt Blått - Sanering pågår.
Blinkande Blått(3 sekunder) - Sanering avslutad.
Släckt - Sanering avstängd.

DJUPSANERING
Stadigt Grön - Sanering pågår.
Blinkande Grön (3 sekunder) - Sanering avslutad.
Släckt - Sanering avstängd.

4. Det finns två saneringslägen – snabbläge och djupläge. Snabbläge tar
300sek och djupläge tar 10min (600sek).
*Snabbt saneringsläge: Tryck in strömbrytarknappen en gång, det blå ljuset på 
ovansidan kommer att lysas upp, UVC LED på insidan av boxen kommer att lysa i 300 
sekunder. Det blå ljuset blinkar 3 gånger när saneringen är klar och ljuset slocknar.
*Djupt saneringsläge: Tryck in strömbrytarknappen två gånger, det gröna ljuset på 
ovansidan kommer att lysas upp, UVC LED på insidan av boxen kommer att lysa i 10 
minuter. Det gröna ljuset blinkar 3 gånger när saneringen är klar och ljuset slocknar. 
5. Vänd din enhet och repetera stegen ovan för att sanera båda sidorna.



VARNING!
• Denna produkt är utrustad med en säkerhetsmekanism för att minska risken
att utsättas för ultraviolett strålning. Se till att följa anvisningarna.
• Försök INTE att titta direkt på UVC LEDS medan enheten är på. UV ljus kan
skapa irritation på ögon och hud.
• Försök INTE att modifiera denna produkt. Den har designats för att hindra
UV exponering.
• Skaka inte produkten hårt, utsätt den inte för slag och kasta den inte.
• Utsätt inte den här enheten för fukt eller värmekällor
• Detta är ingen leksak, ej lämplig för barn under sju år
• Använd endast de medföljande tillbehören eller certifierade tillbehör (kablar,
laddare) för den här enheten. Om man använder osäkra kablar eller laddare
äventyrar man enhetens säkerhet.
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ITALIANO

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
1. Caricare la bustina prima del primo utilizzo
2. Aprire il coperchio e collocare i propri oggetti all’interno dello sterilizzatore.
3. Il processo di sterilizzazione inizierà solamente con la custodia chiusa. Posiziona il magnete della 
cerniera sopra al magnete posto sulla custodia. Solo ora il processo di sterilizzazione può iniziare. 

LAY-OUT DISPOSITIVO:
1- Ingresso Micro USB
2- Pulsante On/Off
3- Indicatore LED

DETTAGLI:
1- Ingresso Micro USB: 5V/0.3A
2- Capacita: 400mAh
3- UVC lunghezza d’onda: 270nm-280nm



TABELLA INDICATIVA COLORI LUCI LED SANIFICAZIONE

MODALITÀ DI SANIFICAZIONE FAST
Luce BLU fissa - la sanificazione è in corso
Luce BLU lampeggiante (3 secondi) - la sanificazione è terminata
Luce spenta - la sanificazione è disattiva

CARICA TRAMITE  CARICABATTERIE WIRELESS
Luce VERDE fissa - la sanificazione è in corso
Luce VERDE lampeggiante (3 secondi) - la sanificazione è terminata
Luce spenta - la sanificazione è disattiva

4. Ci sono due modalità di sanificazione – modalità FAST e modalità DEEP.
La modalità veloce ha una durata di 300 secondi e la modalità DEEP ha una
durata di 10 minuti (600 secondi).
*Modalità di sanificazione FAST: premere il pulsante POWER una volta, una luce BLU 
nella parte superiore si accenderà, la luce UVC LED all’interno del box rimarrà accesa 
per 300 secondi. Quando la luce BLU lampeggerà 3 volte la sanificazione è terminata 
e successivamente la luce si spegnerà.
* Modalità di sanificazione DEEP: premere il pulsante POWER due volte, una luce 
VERDE nella parte superiore si accenderà, la luce UVC LED all’interno del box rimarrà 
accesa per 10 minuti. Quando la luce VERDE lampeggerà 3 volte la sanificazione è 
terminata e successivamente la luce si spegnerà.
5. Girare i propri oggetti e ripetere il processo di sanificazione.



ATTENZIONE!
• Questo prodotto è dotato di un meccanismo di sicurezza per ridurre il rischio
di esposizione alle radiazioni ultraviolette. Non alterare il suo scopo.
• NON tentare di guardare direttamente i LED UVC mentre l’unità è accesa. La
luce UV può essere irritante per gli occhi e la pelle.
• NON tentare di modificare questo prodotto. È stato progettato per contenere
l’esposizione ai raggi UV.
• Non scuotere vigorosamente, colpire o gettare il prodotto.
• Non esporre il dispositivo a fonti di umidità o calore
• Questo non è un giocattolo e non è adatto a bambini di età inferiore ai 7 anni
• Utilizzare solo accessori inclusi o certificati (cavi, caricabatterie) per utilizzare il
dispositivo. Cavi o caricabatterie non sicuri possono compromettere la
sicurezza del dispositivo.
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POLSKI

INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA
1. Naładować saszetkę przed pierwszym użyciem
2. Otwórz pokrywę urządzenia i umieść przedmiot/urządzenie, które chcesz zdezynfekować, 
wewnątrz.
3. Proces sterylizacji może rozpocząć się wyłącznie gdy urządzenie jest zamknięte. Umieść suwak 
na magnesie, urządzenie jest teraz gotowe do pracy

ELEMENTY URZĄDZENIA:
1- Wejście Micro USB
2- Przycisk wł./wył.
3- Wskaźnik LED

ELEMENTY URZĄDZENIA:
1- Wejście Micro USB: 5V/0.3A
2- Capacity: 400mAh
2- Długość fali UVC: 270nm-280nm



TABELA KOLORÓW WSKAŹNIKA ŚWIETLNEGO

SZYBKA DEZYNFEKCJA
Świeci na niebiesko - W trakcie dezynfekcji.
Miga na niebiesko (3 sekundy) - Dezynfekcja zakończona.
Wyłączona - Urządzenie wyłączyło się

DŁUGA DEZYNFEKCJA
Świeci na zielono - w trakcie dezynfekcji.
Miga na zielono (3 sekundy) - Dezynfekcja zakończona.
Wyłączona - Urządzenie wyłączyło się

4. Urządzenie posiada 2 tryby dezynfekcji, krótszy i dłuższy. Krótsza dezynfekcja trwa 
300 sekund, dłuższa dezynfekcja trwa 10 minut (600 sekund).
*Tryb szybkiej dezynfekcji: naciśnij jednokrotnie przycisk zasilania, zapali się 
niebieskie światełko na pokrywie. Dioda LED UV wewnątrz urządzenia będzie świecić 
przez 300 sekund. Po zakończeniu dezynfekcji niebieska dioda mignie 3, a światło 
UV wewnątrz wyłączy się.
Tryb dłuższej dezynfekcji: Naciśnij przycisk zasilania dwukrotnie, na pokrywie zapali 
się zielone światełko. Dioda LED UV wewnątrz urządzenia będzie świecić przez 10 
minut. Po zakończeniu dezynfekcji zielona dioda mignie 3, a światło UV wewnątrz 
wyłączy się.
5. Obróć dezynfekowane urządzenie i powtórz powyższe kroki, aby zdezynfekować
obydwie strony.



OSTRZEŻENIE!
• Niniejszy produkt jest dostarczony z mechanizmem zabezpieczającym re
   dukującym ryzyko ekspozycji na światło ultrafioletowe. Nie należy manipulow
   ać urządzeniem w celu obejścia zabezpieczenia.
• Nie należy próbować patrzeć bezpośrednio na diody UVC, gdy urządzenie jest 
   włączone. Światło UV może podrażnić oczy i skórę.
• Nie należy modyfikować urządzenia. Zostało ono zaprojektowane w taki 
   sposób, aby ograniczyć możliwość ekspozycji na promieniowanie UV.
• Unikaj energicznego wstrząsania, uderzania lub rzucania produktem. 
• Nie wystawiaj urządzenia na działanie wilgoci ani źródeł ciepła.
• To nie jest zabawka, nie nadaje się dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 7 lat.
• Używaj tylko dołączonych lub certyfikowanych akcesoriów (kable, ładowarki).  
   Niebezpieczne kable lub ładowarki mogą wpłynąć na bezpieczeństwo 
   użytkowania urządzenia. 

 



EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
Xindao B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xindao.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
Xindao B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xindao.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, Xindao B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xindao.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
Xindao B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xindao.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
Xindao B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xindao.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
Xindao B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xindao.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
Xindao B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xindao.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma Xindao B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xindao.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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